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1. How do you feel about the state of democratic governance in Israel in the
foreseeable future?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Very optimistic 11.4 11.9 115
www.idi.org.il Moderately optimistic 42.9 27.4 40.2
Moderately pessimistic 25.4 23.5 25.1
Very pessimistic 13.3 25.3 154
Don’t know/Decline to answer 6.9 11.9 7.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

2. And how do you feel about Israel’s security situation in the foreseeable

future?
% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Very optimistic 9.6 19.8 11.3
Moderately optimistic 48.2 31.7 454
Moderately pessimistic 31.6 21.8 29.9
Very pessimistic 4.2 13.5 5.8
Don’t know/Decline to answer 6.5 13.2 7.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

3. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the results of the recent elections?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Very satisfied 19.2 12.7 18.1
Moderately satisfied 26.1 17.0 24.6
Not so satisfied 23.9 27.6 24.6
Not at all satisfied 27.8 35.1 29.0
Don’t know/Decline to answer 3.0 7.6 3.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

4. What was your main consideration when choosing which party to vote for?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Its leader 21.2 13.4 19.9
The p_arty s activity in the 6.6 75 6.8
outgoing Knesset
The party’s p95|t|ons on foreign 135 101 13.0
and defense issues
The party’s positions on 20.9 30.4 22.6
socioeconomic issues
The party’s chances of being 10.0 79 97
part of the next government
The guallty of the party’s list of 136 78 12.6
candidates for the Knesset
Other: 9.2 55 8.6
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| did not vote

4.8

17.4

7.0

Total

100.0

100.0

100.0

5. Some claim that the latest election campaign was more “dirty” than its
predecessors. Do you agree or disagree with that claim?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Strongly agree 30.5 38.5 31.8
Moderately agree 33.8 21.2 31.7
Don’t agree so much 18.5 17.7 18.4
Don'’t agree at all 7.2 12.9 8.1
Don’t know/Decline to answer 10.0 9.7 9.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

6. To what extent do you have or not have trust in the propriety of the Knesset
elections, meaning that the results that are announced reflect precisely how

the public voted?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
| have full trust in the propriety 176 208 181
of the elections
[ havg much trust in 'Fhe 476 16.8 42.4
propriety of the elections
I have little .trust in the propriety 197 29 8 21.4
of the elections
| have no tr.ust in the propriety 90 202 10.9
of the elections
Don’t know/Decline to answer 6.1 12.4 7.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

7. Some claim that Netanyahu’s victory in the elections shows that the people
want him as prime minister and therefore, at this point, the legal proceedings
against him should be stopped. Do you agree or disagree with this claim?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
I’'m sure the legal proceedings
against him should be stopped 139 105 134
| think the legal proceedings
against him should be stopped 168 133 16.2
| think the legal proceedings
against him should not be 17.8 18.3 17.9
stopped
I’'m sure the legal proceedings
against him should not be 44.2 43.9 44.2
stopped
Don’t know/Decline to answer 7.2 14.0 8.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
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8. Do you support or oppose the idea of a National Unity Government whose
main partners will be the two large parties: Likud and Blue and White?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Strongly support 21.6 24.4 22.1
Moderately support 29.9 27.9 29.6
Moderately oppose 155 13.8 15.2
Strongly oppose 19.7 12.6 18.5
Don’t know/Decline to answer 13.2 21.3 14.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

9. In your assessment, will the Blue and White Party remain united or break up

in the near future?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
I’'m sure it will break up 13.3 10.8 12.9
| think it will break up 43.2 24.6 40.0
| think it will remain united 20.6 29.8 22.2
I’'m sure it will remain united 4.7 14.7 6.4
Don’t know/Decline to answer 18.3 20.1 18.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

10. In these elections the Labor Party declined from 24 seats in the previous
Knesset to 6 in the new one. In your opinion, should the party’s leader Avi
Gabbai resign or not resign in light of this outcome?

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
I’m sure he should resign 315 33.4 31.9
| think he should resign 28.7 18.3 27.0
| think he should not resign 14.5 15.2 14.6
I’m sure he should not resign 3.9 10.7 5.1
Don’t know/Decline to answer 21.3 22.4 215
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

11. Soon Israel will mark Holocaust Remembrance Day. With which of the

following two opinions do you agree more:

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
The Holocaust of the Jewish
people was a unique historical 75.5 26.5 67.2
event.
The Holocaust of the Jewish
people was one of several
tragic incidents of ggnomde, for 20.6 513 o5 8
example, the genocide of the
Armenian people or the case of
Rwanda.
Don’t know/Decline to answer 3.9 22.2 7.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
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12. A short time after Holocaust Remembrance Day, Israel will celebrate its
71°" Independence Day. In your opinion, overall, how does Israel’s balance so
far of successes and failures come out:

% Jews % Arabs % General Public
Much more successes 59.7 41.5 56.6
Somewhat more successes 24.9 26.5 25.2
Somewhat more failures 4.5 9.4 5.3
Much more failures 2.6 8.7 3.6
Don’t know/Decline to answer 8.3 13.8 9.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0




